
                              United States Bankruptcy Court
                              Northern District of Alabama

In re:                                                              Case No. 11-05736-TBB
Jefferson County, Alabama                                           Chapter 9
         Debtor
                                                               CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE

District/off: 1126-2          User: khmorris              Page 1 of 3                  Date Rcvd: Dec 19, 2011
                              Form ID: van021             Total Noticed: 1

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on
Dec 21, 2011.
7216539      +KCI USA, Inc.,   8023 Vantage Dr,   San Antonio TX 78230-4763

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

           ***** BYPASSED RECIPIENTS *****
NONE.                                                                                       TOTAL: 0

Addresses marked ’+’ were corrected by inserting the ZIP or replacing an incorrect ZIP.
USPS regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities in the manner 
shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 9): Pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 2002(a)(1), a notice containing the complete Social Security 
Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed.  This official court copy contains the redacted SSN as required by the 
bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary’s privacy policies. 

Date: Dec 21, 2011 Signature: 
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system on December 19, 2011 at the address(es) listed below:
              A Wilson Webb   on behalf of Creditor Gene Gonsoulin awilsonwebb@gmail.com;aclgpc@gmail.com
              Adrienne K Walker   on behalf of Creditor  State Street Bank and Trust Company awalker@mintz.com
              Benjamin Shaw Goldman   on behalf of Creditor  National Public Finance Guarantee Corporation 
               bgoldman@handarendall.com,  groan@handarendall.com
              Bill D Bensinger   on behalf of Interested Party  John S. Young, Jr., LLC 
               bbensinger@bakerdonelson.com,  syoung@bakerdonelson.com;msellers@bakerdonelson.com
              Brian  Malcom   on behalf of Defendant  Bank of New York Mellon brian.malcom@wallerlaw.com
              Brian  Malcom   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of New York Mellon, as Indenture Trustee 
               brian.malcom@wallerlaw.com
              Brian M Cloud   on behalf of Defendant Gary White BMCLOUD@VEALLAW.NET
              Brian R Walding   on behalf of Creditor  Jeffrey Weissman D.D.S., P.C. bwalding@waldinglaw.com,  
               tadams@waldinglaw.com;dbyrd@waldinglaw.com
              Bryan Glen Hale   on behalf of Creditor  Medical Data Systems, Inc. bgh@starneslaw.com,  
               dgriffin@starneslaw.com;kcs@starneslaw.com
              CHARLES N PARNELL   on behalf of Creditor  Elevator Maintenance and Repair, Inc 
               bkrp@parnellcrum.com
              Charles L. Denaburg   on behalf of Creditor  Ambac Assurance Corporation cdenaburg@najjar.com,  
               pedwards@najjar.com
              Charles R. Johanson   on behalf of Creditor  U.S. Bank National Association rjohanson@ehjlaw.com
              Cherie D Nobles   on behalf of Creditor  Financial Guaranty Insurance Company 
               cnobles@hellerdraper.com,  wpatrick@hellerdraper.com
              Christopher L. Hawkins   on behalf of Debtor  Jefferson County, Alabama chawkins@babc.com
              Clark R Hammond   on behalf of Creditor  J.P. Morgan Securities, Inc. crh@jbpp.com,  lab@jbpp.com
              Clifton Charles Mosteller   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. cmostell@burr.com,  
               mivey@burr.com
              Daniel G. Clodfelter   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. danclodfelter@mvalaw.com      
               ,  davideades@mvalaw.com
              Daniel J. Ferretti   on behalf of Interested Party  John S. Young, Jr., LLC 
               dferretti@bakerdonelson.com
              David  Baddley   on behalf of Interested Party  U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission 
               baddleyd@sec.gov,  sherrill-beards@sec.gov;bradylyonsm@sec.gov
              David A. Sullivan   on behalf of Creditor  City of Midfield dasnicole@bellsouth.net
              David E Lemke   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of New York Mellon, as Indenture Trustee 
               david.lemke@wallerlaw.com,  chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com;cathy.thomas@wallerlaw.com;bk@wallerlaw.com
              David M. Stern   on behalf of Debtor  Jefferson County, Alabama dstern@ktbslaw.com
              David S. Walls   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. davidwalls@mvalaw.com               
               ,  carolineyingling@mvalaw.com
              Donald M Wright   on behalf of Creditor  Lloyds TSB Bank plc dwright@sirote.com
              Donald M Wright   on behalf of Creditor  Societe Generale dwright@sirote.com
              E.B. Harrison Willis   on behalf of Defendant Gary White ebhw@yahoo.com
              Elisha D. Graff   on behalf of Creditor  JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. egraff@stblaw.com
              Emily Joy Tidmore   on behalf of Creditor  Financial Guaranty Insurance Company 
               etidmore@spotswoodllc.com
              Eric  Schaffer   on behalf of Interested Party  Wells Fargo Bank eschaffer@reedsmith.com          
               ,  slucas@reedsmith.com;lsizemore@reedsmith.com
              French A McMillan   on behalf of Defendant Barry Stephenson cockrellh@jccal.org
              Grace Long Kipp   on behalf of Creditor  Financial Guaranty Insurance Company 
               gkipp@spotswoodllc.com
              H. Slayton Dabney   on behalf of Creditor  Financial Guaranty Insurance Company sdabney@kslaw.com,
               rtrowbridge@kslaw.com
              HENRY W. BLIZZARD   on behalf of Interested Party Lara Lara hwb@wcqp.com
              J Leland Murphree   on behalf of Creditor  Regions Bank Lmurphree@maynardcooper.com,  
               kwesson@maynardcooper.com;cborton@maynardcooper.com
              J Thomas Corbett   thomas_corbett@alnba.uscourts.gov,  courtmailbir11@alnba.uscourts.gov
              James Blake Bailey   on behalf of Debtor  Jefferson County, Alabama jbailey@babc.com,  
               kkirsch@babc.com
              Jamie Alisa Wilson   on behalf of Interested Party  Jefferson County Personnel Board 
               jwilson@bcattys.com,  swilson@bcattys.com;jamiealisatharp@yahoo.com
              Jason J Scott   on behalf of Other Professional  Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC 
               ecfpleadings@kccllc.com
              Jay  Murrill   on behalf of Defendant  Gardnyr-Michael Capital, Inc. jay@rileyjacksonlaw.com,  
               jbailey@rileyjacksonlaw.com;karen@rileyjacksonlaw.com
              Jay E Tidwell   on behalf of Defendant Gary White jtidwell@cloudtidwell.com
              Jay H. Clark   on behalf of Creditor PATRICIA WORKING jc@wallacejordan.com,  
               aa@wallacejordan.com;ba@wallacejordan.com
              Jay R. Bender   on behalf of Debtor  Jefferson County, Alabama jbender@babc.com
              Jayna Partain Lamar   on behalf of Creditor  Regions Bank jlamar@maynardcooper.com,  
               prudloff@maynardcooper.com;kwesson@maynardcooper.com;cmoore@maynardcooper.com;cborton@maynardcoop
               er.com
              Jennifer Harris Henderson   on behalf of Debtor  Jefferson County, Alabama jhenderson@babc.com
              Joe A. Joseph   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. jjoseph@burr.com,  
               mivey@burr.com;jcrawford@burr.com;dbutts@burr.com
              John P. Scott   on behalf of Defendant  Royal Bank of Canada jps@starneslaw.com,  
               jmm@starneslaw.com;nrr@starneslaw.com;thc@starneslaw.com
              John Winston Scott   on behalf of Defendant  Raymond James & Associates jscott@scottdukeslaw.com
              Joseph A Fawal   on behalf of Defendant Steve Sayler jfawal@bellsouth.net
              Kimberly W. Geisler   on behalf of Defendant  Raymond James & Associates kwg@hsdpc.com
              Lachlan William Smith   on behalf of Interested Party BILLY LYNN GEORGE wsmith@wcqp.com
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The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court’s CM/ECF electronic mail (Email)
system (continued)
              Larry Brittain Childs   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of New York Mellon, as Indenture Trustee 
               larry.childs@wallerlaw.com,  bobbie.jones@wallerlaw.com
              Laura E. Appleby   on behalf of Creditor  Lloyds TSB Bank plc appleby@chapman.com
              Laurence Jones McDuff   on behalf of Creditor  Syncora Guarantee, Inc. laurence.mcduff@arlaw.com, 
               kiley.catrett@arlaw.com
              Lawrence A Larose   on behalf of Creditor  Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp. llarose@winston.com,  
               elsnyder@winston.com;almoskowitz@winston.com;docketny@winston.com;BSiper@assuredguaranty.com;KLyo
               ns@assuredguaranty.com
              Lee R. Benton   on behalf of Interested Party  Jefferson County Personnel Board 
               lbenton@bcattys.com,  kmartin@bcattys.com
              Lee Wendell Loder   on behalf of Creditor Charlotte Breece loderlawfirm@aol.com
              Mark P. Williams   on behalf of Creditor  Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp. mpwilliams@nwkt.com
              Matthew G Weathers   on behalf of Creditor Carmella Macon mweathersmatt@gmail.com
              Max A. Moseley   on behalf of Interested Party  John S. Young, Jr., LLC 
               mmoseley@bakerdonelson.com,  lisbell@bakerdonelson.com
              Michael Robert Paslay   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of New York Mellon, as Indenture Trustee 
               mike.paslay@wallerlaw.com,  chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com;cathy.thomas@wallerlaw.com;bk@wallerlaw.com
              Miles W. Hughes   on behalf of Creditor  Ambac Assurance Corporation mwhughes@mwe.com
              Patrick Darby   on behalf of Debtor  Jefferson County, Alabama pdarby@babc.com
              R. Scott Williams   on behalf of Interested Party  City of Prichard, Alabama rsw@hsy.com,  
               ras@hsy.com
              Rachel L Webber   on behalf of Interested Party  State of Alabama, Department of Finance 
               bknotice@rcslaw.com
              Raymond P. Fitzpatrick   on behalf of Interested Party  Fraternal Order of Police Lodge 64 
               rpfitzpatrick@fcclawgroup.com
              Rebecca C Eubanks   on behalf of Defendant  Peck Shaffer & Williams LLP 
               reubanks@bainbridgemims.com
              Richard Patrick Carmody   on behalf of Creditor  Syncora Guarantee, Inc. richard.carmody@arlaw.com
              Robert  Potter   on behalf of Creditor James Hernandez robert@mcplaw.com
              Robert C Keller   on behalf of Creditor  City of Center Point, Alabama rjlawoff@bellsouth.net
              Robert J Pfister   on behalf of Debtor  Jefferson County, Alabama rpfister@ktbslaw.com
              Russell  Rutherford   on behalf of Creditor  Syncora Guarantee, Inc. russell.rutherford@arlaw.com
              Ryan K Cochran   on behalf of Creditor  Bank of America, N.A. ryan.cochran@wallerlaw.com,  
               gen.celentano@wallerlaw.com;bk@wallerlaw.com;chris.cronk@wallerlaw.com
              Salem  Resha   on behalf of Attorney  B.A.S.L.L.P. sresha@reshafirm.com
              Samuel S Kohn   on behalf of Creditor  Assured Guaranty Municipal Corp. skohn@winston.com
              Stephen B Porterfield   on behalf of Creditor  Lloyds TSB Bank plc sporterfield@sirote.com,  
               cwhitburn@sirote.com
              Timothy M Lupinacci   on behalf of Interested Party  John S. Young, Jr., LLC 
               tlupinacci@bakerdonelson.com,  
               towen@bakerdonelson.com;callen@bakerdonelson.com;kcollins@bakerdonelson.com
              Tristan  Manthey   on behalf of Creditor  Financial Guaranty Insurance Company 
               tmanthey@hellerdraper.com
              W Patton Hahn   on behalf of Interested Party  John S. Young, Jr., LLC phahn@bakerdonelson.com,  
               lweaver@bakerdonelson.com
              William H Patrick   on behalf of Creditor  Financial Guaranty Insurance Company 
               wpatrick@hellerdraper.com,  kfritscher@hellerdraper.com
              William L Longshore   on behalf of Creditor  Beers Properties, LLC billy3@longshorebuck.com
              William P. Smith   on behalf of Creditor  Ambac Assurance Corporation wsmith@mwe.com
              William W Kannel   on behalf of Creditor  State Street Bank and Trust Company wkannel@mintz.com
              Wilson F. Green   on behalf of Creditor  Jeffrey Weissman D.D.S., P.C. wgreen@fleenorgreen.com,  
               kjones@fleenorgreen.com
                                                                                            TOTAL: 83
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Van−021 [Notice] (Rev. 08/04)

 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA,  SOUTHERN DIVISION

In re: Case No. 11−05736−TBB9

Jefferson County, Alabama Chapter 9

Debtor(s)

NOTICE

       Notice of Incorrect Claim: Due to an error having been made in the processing of CLAIM# 8, the filer, KCI
USA, Inc., should make the following corrections: Creditor has used an out dated form, the Official Form B10
(12/11) went into effect on December 1, 2011 and is required per Amendment to the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy.
Creditor needs to file an Amended Claim using Official Form B10 (12/11).(khm)

Dated:   December 19, 2011 By:

Scott W. Ford, Clerk

United States Bankruptcy Court

khm
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